
City of Washington 2023 Fee Schedule 

Lien Certificate $50.00 

Tax Receipts (3 years)                $25.00  

Duplicate Tax Receipts                            $10.00 

Dye Test $225.00 

Owner Change Registration                     $50.00 (formerly known as Occupancy Permit) 

Transient Merchant License  $75.00 per month or $400.00 per year 

Rental Registration            $15.00 per Unit/$108.00 Penalty 

NSF $35.00 

BUILDING PERMITS: SEE “EXHIBIT A” 

Residential Maintenance & Improvement Permit  $60.00 

Fire Communication Device:                                   $3,900.00 

Fire Communication Yearly Fee:                             $400.00 

Fire Communication Late Fee:    $50.00 
 

Demolition Permit- Residential   $200.00 

Demolition Permit- Commercial   $450.00 

Dumpster & Storage Unit Permit   $50.00 per month 

Sign Permits              5% of the total cost of sign including installation 

Abandoned/Vacant Property   $300.00 year one & two/$750.00 three years+ 

Fence or Wall   $20.00 

Street Closing    $50.00 per day 

Street Opening   $400.00 per 10’X10’ or less/$2.00 sq ft thereafter    

  $20,000 BOND 

Sidewalk Opening/Reconstruct    $100.00 minimum or $1.00 sq ft if more than 100    

  sq. ft.  

Opening Inspections     $50.00 per inspection 

Curb Cut/Driveway Reconstruct     $1.00 per lin. ft. of curb and sq. ft of driveway-   

  Minimum fee of $200.00   

City Planning Commission   $600.00 

Zoning Board Adjustment   $750.00 

Zoning Permit   .75¢ per $1,000.00 (minimum $10.00) 

Business Privilege Tax                $75.00 Yearly Fee 

Mercantile License Annual Fee 

Amusement License Annual Fee 

               $50.00 Retail/Broker 

               $60.00 Wholesale  

               $110.00 for Retail/Wholesale 

Juke Box   $100.00 Each 

Mechanical/Electronic Amusement Device                $300.00 Each 

Items Available for Purchase @ City Hall: 
Copies   $ .50  
Tax Bill Re-Prints      $1.00 
Zoning Ordinance - $20.00 
Zoning Map- $25.00 
Street Map/lndex- $1.00 
Police Department Fees 

 

Parking Fees 

Monthly lease in City surface public parking lots: $45.00 per month per space 

Daily lease of a metered parking spot: $10 per day per space 

Cost to lease a reserved on-street parking spot: $200 per month per space 

Vehicle Release $25.00 

Accident Report $15.00 

Incident Report $10.00 

Mace Permits $  5.00 
Police Services per hour $85.00 


